Updated July 7, 2017
DEPARTMENT A: CREATIVE ARTS, EDUCATION, & HORTICULTURE

Superintendents: Lori Pint 952-758-4128, 612-877-2059 Mary Jane LaPlant 952-492-2674, 612-695-1444
Pat Will 952-447-1652
OPEN CLASS REGISTRATION  Mail Registration Forms by July 15"
ALL ENTRIES MUST BE PRE-REGISTERED BY JULY 15t
NO REGISTRATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER THE JULY 15 POSTMARK
You must bring in your items at the specified times list below:
e Bring all NON-PERISHABLE items and fees to the Creative Arts Building on the Scott County Fairgrounds on THURSDAY, July

20 from 6-9 pm or SATURDAY, July 22 from 10 am -3 pm. This includes special needs students, special needs adults, children’s
exhibits, needlecraft, sewing, crafts, pictures and wall hangings, artwork, and photography.

e Bring all PERISHABLE items and fees to the Creative Arts Building on the Scott County Fairgrounds on TUESDAY, July 25 from

12-5 pm. This includes baking, candy, canning, garden vegetables, herbs, fruit, flowers, beer, wine and miscellaneous.

Rules and Regulations for exhibitors: Entry fees will be $0.25 per entry. Those who enter online will be charged an extra $1 convenience fee when
they pay for their projects on drop off days. You do NOT need to live in Scott County to enter projects.

When there is one entry of a kind, the judge is not to award a premium unless one is deserved. Any premium may be withheld at the discretion of the
judge. Premiums shall not be awarded to articles that are unworthy. Judges may award a maximum of 1 blue, 1 red, and 1 white in each lot. Grand and
Reserve Awards are given at the discretion of the judge. All items must correspond in number and kind with the premium list in order to obtain a
premium. “Any Other or Not Specified” lots are intended only for articles that have no regular lot listed. Exhibitors are responsible for correct
labeling of their exhibits. No premiums shall be paid to any article that has previously received a premium at the Scott County Fair. Exhibitors may

exhibit in one or more lots in the same class, with only one entry per lot. All exhibits must remain in place until 6:00 PM Sunday, July 30

and be removed by 7:00 PM Sunday, July 30 or premiums will be forfeited. The building will be closed at 5:30 pm on Sunday night

and will reopen at 6:00 pm for release. All left over exhibits will be brought to the Fair Office. Fairboard Directors and Staff will take every precaution
for the preservation of articles, but will not be responsible for loss or damage beyond our control. Premium checks will be available when entries are
released.

Note: If you would like to donate your premium check to the fair, you will be provided with a receipt for tax purposes by request.

INDEX Dept. Classes: (page) (page) (page) (page)
AO1 Special Needs Students (1) A06 Canning (6) Al12 Photography (16) A22 Homemade Drinks (22)
A02 Special Needs Adults (1) A07 Needle Craft (7) Al1l5 Garden Vegetables (17) A23 Homemade Sausage (23)
A03 Children’s Exhibits (2) AO8 Sewing (11) Al6 Herbs (19) A24 Miscellaneous (23)
AO04 Baking (3) AQ09 Crafts (12) Al7 Fruit (20) A25 Ethnic Crafts (23)
AO5 Candy (5) A1l Art Work (16) A18 Flowers (20) A26 Butter and Cheese  (23)

DEPARTMENT A01 001: SPECIAL NEEDS STUDENTS (Under age 14)

Physically challenged or developmentally disabled who do not wish to compete with more experienced artists and crafts people.
Item Drop Off: Thursday, July 20, 6-9 pm and Saturday, July 22, 10 am -3 pm

(For lots see below: A02 002)

DEPARTMENT A02 002: SPECIAL NEEDS ADULTS

For physically challenged or developmentally disabled persons, of all ages, who do not wish to compete with more experienced artists and crafts
people.

Item Drop Off: Thursday, July 20, 6-9 pm or Saturday, July 22, 10 am—3 pm Premiums: $2.50; $1.50; $1.00

Lots for AO1 001 and A02 002:

1 Wall Hanging (must be 7  Crocheted Afghan 15 Embroidery Article 23 Any other not listed above
ready to hang with wire 8  Crocheted Slippers 16 Kitchen Article
hangers) 9 Jewelry 17 Needlepoint

2 Stuffed Toy 10 Christmas Decoration 18 Plastic Canvas Craft/Ceramics

3 Pillow 11 Christmas Craft 19 Plaster Craft

4 Latch Hook Article 12 Halloween Craft 20 Woodwork

5 Rug 13 Easter Craft 21 Woven Craft

6 Crocheted Doily 14 Thanksgiving Craft 22 Photography
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DEPARTMENT A03: CHILDREN'’S EXHIBITS

Julianne Scrivener 492-6068

Item Drop Off: Thursday, July 20, 6-9 pm or Saturday,
July 22,10 am -3 pm

Mission Statement
To encourage and support the creative and artistic abilities of
children in whatever medium they choose to work.
To provide children with an opportunity to display their work
and the work of their peers.
To help foster a lifelong interest and enjoyment of art and the
many opportunities art can provide.

Exhibits will be judged on the following:

e Originality
. Expression
. Design

e Neatness, display condition

e Quality of Work
Items must be displayed as directed in the premium book or they
cannot be accepted for exhibit.

Requirements for Children’s exhibits:

1  Exhibits must be the work of the exhibitor during the past 12
months. No portion of a previous year’s entry will be accepted.

2 Entries may consist of classroom work or at home projects.

3 Entries submitted from group projects, where each work has
similar appearance in design, media, and presentation, will be
exhibited but not judged.

4  No coloring book/pre-printed pages will be accepted.

5 No assembled kits or works from molds.

6  Only one entry per lot. Use the grade completed this past
spring.

7  Exhibits must be labeled with the child’s name, address, and
grade level completed.

8  All exhibits must be properly labeled and include a description
card no larger than 4 x 6 inches mounted on the project’s back or
underside (not visible when displayed for judging). The label
must include: artist’s name, address, grade level when
completed, and a detailed description of the artwork, including
all material and methods used.

9  Hanging exhibits must be ready for display by being securely
mounted on a sturdy backing such as matte board or stiff
cardboard, or in a rigid frame and have a permanent hanger or
picture wire securely attached for displaying on a peg board.
Due to humid and windy conditions, tag board and foam core
are not acceptable.

10 Non-hanging artwork must be ready for display by being
securely mounted on a sturdy and stable base, such as matte
board, stiff/heavy cardboard, or thin sheets of wood. Tag board
and foam core are not acceptable. Exhibited artwork must be
able to withstand windy and humid conditions, therefore spray
adhesives and tape of any kind are not acceptable to use for
mounting purposes.

Children may also enter exhibits in the open adult classes if they
choose.
Premiums: $1.50; $1.25; $1.00
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A03 020 CRAFT PROJECT

Items may be constructed of fabric, leather, construction paper, string,
yarn, glass, seed, stone, wood, metal, or plastic. Paper projects should
be mounted as specified in requirements listed above. Single medium
may be used or any combination or mixed medium. No kits! Entries will
be judged on creativity and design.

1 PreK-K

2  Grades 1-2
3 Grades 3-4
4  Grades 5-6
5 Grades 7-8

A03 021 CREATIVE ENGINEERING
May use Legos, Duplos, Knex. Must be mounted on a firm surface not to
exceed 20 inches x 20 inches.

1 PreK-K

2 Grades 1-2
3 Grades3-4
4  Grades 5-6
5 Grades 7-8

A03 022 JEWELRY AND BEADWORK
Beads, charms, wood, glass, or any combination. Items must be
mounted on sturdy backing and placed in Ziploc bags.

1 PreK-K

2  Grades 1-2
3 Grades3-4
4  Grades 5-6
5 Grades 7-8

A03 023 DRAWING—DRY MEDIUM
Pencil, pen, ink, crayon, magic marker, colored pencils, pastels, or
charcoal. Entry should be mounted as specified in requirements listed

above.
1 PreK-K
2  Grades 1-2
3 Grades 3-4
4  Grades 5-6
5 Grades 7-8

A03 024 DRAWING—WET MEDIUM OR PAINT
Water color, poster paint, acrylic. Oil paint allowed for Grades 7-8. Entry
should be mounted as specified in requirements listed above.

1 PreK-K

2 Grades 1-2

3  Grades3-4

4  Grades 5-6

5 Grades 7-8 (oil paint allowed)

A03 025 COMBINED WET & DRY MEDIUM
Any combination of mediums may be used. Must be mounted and ready
to hang as specified in requirements listed above.

1 PreK-K

2  Grades 1-2
3 Grades3-4
4  Grades 5-6



5 Grades 7-8

A03 026 SCULPTURE

Clay in any form, paper mache, wood, metal, or any combination.
Must be mounted as specified in requirements listed above.
PreK-K

Grades 1-2

Grades 3-4

Grades 5-6

10 Grades 7-8
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A03 027 JUNK ART

Any found or repurposed items may be used. To be judged on
creativity and originality. Must be mounted as specified in
requirements listed above.

1 PreK-K

2  Grades 1-2
3  Grades3-4
4  Grades 5-6
5 Grades 7-8

A03 028 DIORAMAS OR STAGE CONSTRUCTION
To be mounted on sturdy platform or encased in box not to exceed 20
inches x 20 inches.

1 PreK-K
2  Grades 1-2
3  Grades 3-4
4  Grades 5-6
5 Grades7-8
A03 029 POSTERS
Informative or educational.
1 PreK-K
2  Grades 1-2
3  Grades 3-4
4 Grades 5-6
5 Grades 7-8

A03 030 ANY OTHER NOT LISTED ABOVE

1 Pre-K

2  Grades 1-2
3 Grades 3-4
4  Grades 5-6
5 Grades 7-8

ADDITIONAL YOUTH CATEGORIES:

NOTICE: The following classes include Youth Lots in the open class
listing of Creative Arts Classes:

** ARTWORK: See A1l

**BAKING See A04 413 and A04 414

**CRAFTS See A09

**GARDENING See A15 154 and A15 155

**NEEDLEWORK See A07 071, AO7 076, A07 718, & A07 719
**PHOTGRAPHY See A12

**SEWING Age 14 & under See A08 081, A08 082, A08 083
**WOODCRAFT See A09 097 Youth Listings Grades 9-12
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A04 BAKING
A05 CANDY
PERISHABLE DROP OFF: Tuesday, July 25,12 pm =5 pm

Mary Kramascz 942-492-2767

A04 BAKING

All Premiums: $1.50; $1.25; $1.00 except as noted. All products must be
made from scratch, no mixes. (Exception is A04 413, “Magic Mixes”). No
cream fillings, whipping cream or frostings, or items requiring
refrigeration, unless specified in a category.

NOTE: No recipes are needed for anything except Class 413 “Magic
Mixes.

Special Contests

A04 038 Carrot Cake with cream cheese frosting
Grand Champion  $15

Reserve Champion $10

Bob Mannie Memorial Carrot Cake Competition
Sponsored by Norm and Lori Pint

A04 040 CREAM CHEESE ITEMS

Ribbons awarded to

1st, 2nd, 3rd place in each lot

Champions sponsored by: Ken and Linda Glisczinski
$25 Grand Champion; $15 Reserve Champion;
$10 2nd Reserve; S5 34 Reserve

1  Cake (4 in) or % of cake

2 Bars (4 bars)

3 Dessert (4 Pieces)

4 Any Other

*Refrigeration provided for this category*

A04 041 Baking Using Corn and Corn Meal
1 Cake
2 Muffins
3 Glutton free

Grand Champion  $15

Reserve Champion $10

We will be featuring corn in the creative arts building in 2017.
Be creative when making some sweet and savory items using corn.



BREAD REQUIREMENTS:

All breads are to be in a clear plastic bag when entered. Plates will be

supplied.

Judging Criterion
APPEARANCE

INTERNAL APPEARANCE

Size

Crust

Shape
Smoothness
Lightness

Depth of Crust
Crumb Texture
Elasticity
Moisture
Color

Flavor & Odor

A04 041 BREAD, MACHINE
One loaf, from scratch, no mixes
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White

Whole Wheat

Rye

Raisin

Any other not listed above

A04 042 BREAD, YEAST

1
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White

Whole Wheat

Rye

Raisin

Any other not listed above

A04 042 BREAD, SPECIALTY
From scratch, no mixes.

17
18
19
20
21

A04 043 ROLLS (4) Unless otherwise indicated.

Sourdough

Herb Breads

Foccacia

French

Any other not listed above

From Scratch, no mixes.
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Kolacky

Donuts, raised

Yeast Rolls

Cinnamon

Tea Ring (8 inch)

Caramel

Biscuits

Any other not listed above

A04 044 BREADS, BATTER

From scratch, no mixes, 4 items or % loaf
Muffins (4)

Donuts, Cake (4)

Nut

Coffee

Date

Banana

Pumpkin

Zucchini
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Apple
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Cranberry
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Any other not listed above

A04 045 GLUTEN FREE
Bread

Quick Bread
Rolls

Bars

Cakes
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Any other not listed above

A04 046 DECORATED CAKES
Frosting Only on Styrofoam Form.
Size no bigger than 10x10x10.

1 Round

2 Square

3 Any other not listed above
A04 047 CAKES

4 items, 4-inch square or % cake
From Scratch, No mixes
Angel Food
Sponge

Chiffon

Devils Food

White

Spice

Jelly Roll

Fruit

Decorated

Bundt

Carrot
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Pumpkin
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Zucchini
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Cupcakes, no papers (4)
Decorated Cupcakes, no papers, (4)
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Any other not listed above

A04 048 COOKIES
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Judging Criterion
Appearance
Shape, Thickness
Texture, Lightness, Tenderness
Baking and Crust
Flavor and Moisture

Four Cookies. No mixes.

All Cookies must be displayed on paper plates, in clear plastic bags.
1 Drop

2 Rolled

3  Decorated

4  Ice Box

5  Unbaked

6  Sugar

7  Ginger

8  Oatmeal

9 Peanut Butter

10 Chocolate Chip

11 Fruit

12 Frosted

13 Ethnic

14 Any other not listed above

A04 410 BARS (4) Not Frosted

Brownies

Date

Lemon

Cherry

Assorted bars (4 different Varieties)
Pumpkin

Apple

Unbaked

Any other not listed above
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A04 412 TWO CRUST PIE
Use 4 inch pie tin. No exceptions. Pies must be made from scratch, no
refrigerated, frozen or packaged pastry; no pre-made commercial pie

fillings.
Premiums: $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
Judging Criterion

Under Crust
Upper Crust
General Appearance
Filling
Flavor

LOTS:

1 Apple

2 Cherry
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Berry
Raisin
Peach
Rhubarb
Mince
Pie Shell Only
Any other not listed above
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A04 413 MAGIC WITH MIXES

4 items, 4 inch square or % loaf

Use your creativity to turn a “box mix” into something extraordinary! The
only requirements are as follows:

Use a “Mix,” But doctor it up to your own choosing. Bring the recipe on a
3x5 inch card.

Premiums: $2.00; $1.50; $1.00

Frozen Bread Dough

Hot Roll Mix

Muffin Mix

Quick Bread Mix

Bar Mix

Cake Mix

Cookie Mix

Any other not listed above
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YOUTH, Ages 14 & Under

101 Frozen Bread Dough

102 Hot Roll Mix

103 Muffin Mix

104 Quick Bread Mix

105 Bar Mix

106 Cake Mix

107 Cookie Mix

108 Any other not listed above

A04 414 YOUTH BAKING

Age 14 & Under. Age must be written on ticket for judging purposes.
Please place cookies on a small paper plate in a clear plastic bag. Put
bread in a clear plastic bag.

Premiums: $2.00; $1.50; $1.00

Bars, unbaked (4)

Bars, any other (4)

Brownies (4)

Bread, yeast, no bread machines

Banana Bread, % loaf, no mixes

Cake, % cake, no mixes

Candy, caramels (4)

Candy, Fudge (4)

Candy, any other (4)

Cookies-Chocolate Chip (4)

Cookies-Peanut Butter (4)

Cookies-unbaked (4)

Cupcakes (4) (No Papers)
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14 Muffins (4) (No papers)
15 Fruit Pie-4 inch
16 Any other not listed above

AO05 CANDY

Premiums: $1.50; $1.25; $1.00

All candy must be placed on paper plate in a clear plastic
bag.

Judging Criterion
Flavor
Smoothness
Texture
General Appearance

A05 051 CANDY -4 Pieces
English Toffee

Peanut Brittle

Divinity

Chocolate Fudge

Carmel

Dipped

Penuche

Mints

Any other not listed above
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SAMPLE LABEL
Content:
Method:
Processing Time:

A06 CANNING

ITEM DROP OFF: Tuesday, July 25, 12-5 pm

A06 FOOD PRESERVATION (CANNING) — One Jar (sizes listed below)
Premiums: $1.50; $1.25; $1.00

READ CAREFULLY:

For safety reasons, methods from the information below must be

strictly adhered to. Please review method, headspace, and other
details of good canning methods.

Clear standard pint or quart canning jars required, except for jams
and jellies (8-12 ounce jars for jams and jellies). Two Piece lids are
required (no wax).

Leave ring on jar. Canning method must be stated on label. Must be
canned after last year’s fair. All low acid foods must be processed in a
pressure canner or boiling water bath. Fruits, tomatoes, must be
processed in a boiling water bath. All canned goods must indicate the
content, date, method, and processing time. Jars will be opened.
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A06 061 JAMS

% Pint or Jelly Jar

1 Apple

2 Cherry

3 Apricot

4  Plum

5  Black Raspberry

6  Red Raspberry

7  Rhubarb

8  Strawberry

9  Peach

10 Grape

11 Blueberry

12 Strawberry-Rhubarb
13 Apple Butter

14 Jalapefio

15 Mango Butter

16 Any other not listed above

A06 062 JELLIES
% Pint or Jelly Jar

1
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Apple

Current
Chokecherry
Grape

Plum

Red Raspberry
Black Raspberry
Blueberry
Cherry
Jalapefio

11 Strawberry
12 Any other not listed above

A06 063 CANNED FRUIT
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Apples

Apricots

Cherries

Peaches

Pears

Plums

Raspberries (any)

Any other not listed above

A06 064 PICKLES

1
2
3

Asparagus
Bean
Beet



Bread and Butter

Cucumber —Dill — Chunks or Slices

4
5
6  Cucumbers — Dill - Whole
7  Cucumber — Sweet

8 Fruit — Apple, Peach, etc.
9 Pepper

10 Watermelon

11 Zucchini

12 Any other not listed above

A06 065 RELISH

BBQ Sauce

Chili Sauce

Corn Relish
Cucumber Relish
Tomato Relish
Zucchini Relish
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Any other not listed above

A06 066 SALSA

Hot

Mild

Fruit

Any other not listed above
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A06 067 VEGETABLES (canned)
Beans, green or yellow
Beets

Carrots

Corn

Peas

Sauerkraut

Tomatoes, stewed
Tomato Juice
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Tomatoes, whole
10 Any other not listed above

A06 068 DRIED

Store in clear glass or plastic pint jars with covers

1  Fruit
2 Vegetables
3 Any other not listed above
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Judging Criterion

General appearance, cleanliness and pressing, beauty of finished article
Value of Article in relation to work done and material used

Suitability of materials and thread used

Workmanship (stitches, seams, hems, neatness)

Difficulty of Project

Design and Color (appropriateness of design to material used and beauty

of design and color combination)

AO07 NEEDLE CRAFT
Cheryl Schmeig 952-492-2727
Lorraine Barta 952-758-4966

Item Drop Off: Thursday, July 20, 6-9 pm or Saturday, July 22, 10 am - 3 pm

All articles must be the work of the exhibitor. Articles that have been
previously entered in competition will not be judged. Only one entry

per lot.

A07 070 LAP QUILTS
Premiums: $4.00; $3.00; $2.00

Hand or Machine Made-Quilted by Entrant. Lap Quilt must have a

minimum perimeter of 200” and a maximum perimeter of 240”.

Hand quilted by entrant
1  Appliqué

Pieced

Embroidered

Child’s

Tied

Crazy
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Fleece
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Machine quilted by entrant

14 Appliqué

15 Pieced

16 Embroidered
17 Child’s

18 Tied

19 Crazy

20 Combination Techniques
21 Pre Printed Fabric, hand quilted

Combination Techniques

Pre Printed Fabric, hand quilted

Special Occasion-anniversary, wedding, etc.
Scrap-must use at least 20 different fabrics
Group Quilt, more than one quilter

Any other not listed above

22 Special Occasion-anniversary, wedding, etc.
23 Scrap-must use at least 20 different fabrics

24  Group Quilt, more than one quilter

25 Fleece

26 Any other not listed above

Machine quilted by other
27 Appliqué
28 Pieced
29 Embroidered
30 Child’s
31 Tied
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32 Crazy 32 Crazy
33 Combination Techniques 33 Combination Techniques
34 Pre Printed Fabric, hand quilted 34  Pre Printed Fabric, hand quilted
35 Special Occasion-anniversary, wedding, etc. 35 Special Occasion-anniversary, wedding, etc.
36 Scrap-must use at least 20 different fabrics 36 Scrap-must use at least 20 different fabrics
37 Group Quilt, more than one quilter 37 Group Quilt, more than one quilter
38 Fleece 38 Fleece
39 Any other not listed above 39 Any other not listed above
“Daystitchers of Prior Lake” will award $25 to the Grand Champion Prior Lake Quilters will award $50 for grand champion bed quilt.
Lap Quilt
A07 071 QUILTS CRIB SIZE QUILT:
Premiums: $4.00; $3.00; $2.00 Hand quilted by entrant
Quilts should be the work of one person except in lots 11, 14 or 15. 45 Applique
BED SIZE QUILT: 46 Pieced
Must be at least 60” x 80” or larger except lot 5 “Child’s Quilt” which 47 Embroidered
can be single bed size (not crib). 48 Pre-Printed Fabric
Hand Quilted by entrant 49 Tied
1  Appliqué 50 Any other not listed above
2 Pieced
3 Embroidered Machine quilted by entrant
4  Child’s 51 Applique
5 Tied 52 Pieced
6 Crazy 53 Embroidered
7  Combination Techniques 54  Pre-Printed Fabric
8  Pre Printed Fabric, hand quilted 55 Tied
9  Special Occasion-anniversary, wedding, etc. 56 Any other not listed above
10 Scrap-must use at least 20 different fabrics
11 Group Quilt, more than one quilter
12 Fleece
13 Any other not listed above
Machine quilted by entrant Machine quilted by other
14 Appliqué 57 Applique
15 Pieced 58 Pieced
16 Embroidered 59 Embroidered
17 Child’s 60 Pre-Printed Fabric
18 Tied 61 Tied
19 Crazy 62 Any other not listed above

20 Combination Techniques
21 Pre Printed Fabric, hand quilted

22 Special Occasion-anniversary, wedding, etc. Youth Quilt Listing, Age 14 & Under
23 Scrap-must use at least 20 different fabrics 101 Hand Quilted

24 Group Quilt, more than one quilter 102 Child’s Quilt

25 Fleece 103 Tied Quilt

26 Any other not listed above 104 Pre-Printed Fabric, hand quilted

105 Any other not listed above
Machine quilted by other

27 Appliqué

28 Pieced A07 072 WALL QUILT

29 Embroidered Must be ready to hang with sleeve and dowel
30 Child’s Premiums: $4.00; $3.00; $2.00

31 Tied Hand Quilted by entrant
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Larger than 164” added on all sides
Smaller than 160” added on all sides
Miniatures, less than 60” added on all sides
Christmas

vk wNe

Any other Holiday

Machine quilted by entrant
6. Larger than 164” added on all sides
7. Smaller than 160” added on all sides
8. Miniatures, less than 60” added on all sides
9. Christmas
10. Any other Holiday

Machine quilted by other
11. Larger than 164” added on all sides
12. Smaller than 160” added on all sides
13. Miniatures, less than 60” added on all sides
14. Christmas
15. Any other Holiday

Prairie Quilters will award $25 for grand champion wall quilt.

A07 073 RUGS

Premiums: $2.50; $2.00; $1.50
1 Crocheted

Braided

Hooked Latch

Hand Loomed
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Any other not listed above

AO07 074 TABLE LINEN

Premiums: $1.50; $1.25; $1.00
Place Mats (4) Any Type
Napkins (4)

Luncheon Cloth, Cross Stitch
Luncheon Cloth, Embroidery
Luncheon Cloth, Any Other
Holiday Table Cloth

Table Cloth Runner, Sewn
Table Cloth Runner, Embroidery
Table Cloth Runner, Quilted
Center Piece
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Any other not listed above

A07 075 BEDROOM LINEN ACCESSORIES
Premiums: $1.50; $1.25; $1.00

1  Pillow Cases, Crocheted or Knit Trim
Pillow Cases, Hand Embroidery
Pillow Cases, Machine Embroidery
Pillow Cases, Cross Stitch
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Dresser Scarf

6  Any other not listed above

A07 076 SMALL KITCHEN ARTICLES
Premiums: $1.50; $1.25; $1.00
Dish Towels, Embroidered (2)
Dish Towels, Painted (2)

Dish Towels, Appliqué (2)

Pot Holders, Any Kind (2)
Apron

Hand Towels, Terry (2)
Casserole Carrier

Dish Cloths (2)

Oven Mitts (2)

Appliance Covers (2)
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Any other not listed above

Youth Listing, Age 14 and under
101 Dish Towels, Embroidered (2)
102 Dish Towels, Painted (2)
103 Dish Towels, Appliqué (2)
104 Pot Holders, Any Kind (2)
105 Apron

106 Hand Towels, Terry (2)

107 Casserole Carrier

108 Dish Cloths (2)

109 Oven Mitts (2)

110 Appliance Covers (2)

111 Any other not listed above

A07 077 BATHROOM
Premiums: $1.50; $1.25; $1.00
1 Towels

2 Accessories

3 Wall Hanging

4 Any other not listed above

A07 701 Article Made Out of 100% Alpaca Wool
Knit, crocheted, woven, spun, etc.

Premiums: $1.50; $1.25; $1.00

1 AnyArticle

A07 079 HAND KNITTING
Premiums: $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
Sweater, Adult

Sweater, Child

Sweater, Baby

Baby set, 3 piece

Hat or Cap, adult

Hat or Cap, child

Mittens or Gloves, adult
Mittens or Gloves, child
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Socks
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Slippers
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11 Booties

12 Two Piece Set

13 Three Piece Set

14 Four Piece Set

15 Doailies

16 Scarf

17 Shawls

18 Any other not listed above

Youth Listing, Age 16 & Under
101 Any Item

A07 080 HAND SPINNING
Premiums: $3.00; $2.50; $2.00
Any item, hand felted or fulled

Garment, woven using hand spun yarn
Skein of yarn

Small item constructed with the hand spun yarn, e.g. mittens

Set of items constructed with hand spun yarn

O 00 N O U1 B W N -

Hand dyed yarn, any number of plys
Any Other not listed above
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Prairie Haven Farm (Lori and Norm Pint) will award $15 Grand

Champion and $10 Reserve Champion premiums in Hand Spinning

A07 081 WEAVING
Premiums: $3.00; $2.50; 2.00
1 Using commercial yarn only
Any item, rigid heddle

Any item, floor loom

Any item, pin loom

u A W N

Any Other not listed above

A07 710 CROCHETED ARTICLES
Premiums: $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
Sweater, adult

Sweater, child

Sweater, baby

Baby set, 3 piece

Hat or Cap, adult

Hat or Cap, child

Mittens or Gloves, adult
Mittens or Gloves, child
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Socks
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Slippers
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Booties

Cap and Scarf Set
Doilies

Scarf

Shawls

L N S
D W N

Garment, large, constructed with hand spun yarn, e.g. sweater

Woven article with combination home spun and commercial yarn

Yarn created on hand and/or support spindle, any number of plys

16 Any other not listed above

Youth Listing, Age 16 & Under
101 Any ltem

A07 711 PILLOWS

Premiums: $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
Cross Stitch, counted
Cross Stitch, Printed
Crocheted

Knitted

Embroidered, hand
Quilted

Needle point

Fleece Tie
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Any other not listed above

A07 712 TATTING
Premiums: $1.50; $1.25; $1.00

1 Edging

2 Handkerchief, tatted edge
3  Pillowcase, tatted edge

4  Small articles, bookmarks, etc.
5  Holiday Articles

6  Any other not listed above
AO07 713 AFGHANS

Premiums $3.00; $2.50; $2.00
1 Knitted

2 Knitted, baby

3 Crochet

4  Crochet, baby

5 Combination

6  Any other not listed above

A07 714 HAND EMBROIDERY
Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
Pillow Cases

Tablecloths

Doilies

Dresser Scarf

Set, 3 or more items

o Ul W N

Any other not listed above

A07 715 MACHINE EMBROIDERY
Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
Jackets

Caps

Shirts

Sweatshirts

T-Shirts

Tablecloths

Napkins

N o oW N
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8  Placemats
9  Any other not listed above

A07 716 DOLLS

Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
Soft Sculptured Adult

Soft Sculptured Child
Crocheted or Knitted Doll
Fabric Doll

Pillowcase Doll

Nationality Doll

Puppet, any type

Doll clothes, mounted on cardboard
Teddy Bear

Any other not listed above

O 00 N O U1 A W N -
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A07 717 FELTING
Premiums: $2.00; $1.50; $1.00

1 Wet

2 Nuno

3  Needle

4 Any Other

AO07 718 PICTURES AND WALL HANGINGS

All exhibits must be either framed or appropriately prepared for
display ready to hang. (We will hang on pegboard with hooks.) If not
prepared for display and ready to be hung, the entry will not be
accepted for judging.

Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00

1 Appliqué

2 Canvas Needlepoint

3 Crewel

4  Counted Cross Stitch Picture, Framed 25 sq. in.-50 sq. in.

5  Counted Cross Stitch Picture, Framed over 50 sq. in-100 sq. in.
6  Counted Cross Stitch Picture, Framed over 100 sg. in.-200 sq. in.
7  Counted Cross Stitch Picture, Framed over 200 sq. in.

8  Counted Cross Stitch, Pillow

9  Counted Cross Stitch, Any Other

10 Crochet on Hoop

11 Cross Stitch, printed

12 Embroidered

13 Needlepoint

14 Plastic Needlepoint

15 Yarn

16 Any other not listed above

Youth Listing, Age 14 and under

101 Appliqué

102 Canvas Needlepoint

103 Crewel

104 Counted Cross Stitch Picture, Framed 25 sq. in.-50 sq. in.

105 Counted Cross Stitch Picture, Framed over 50 sq. in-100 sq. in.

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

Updated July 7, 2017
Counted Cross Stitch Picture, Framed over 100 sq. in.-200 sq. in.
Counted Cross Stitch Picture, Framed over 200 sq. in.
Counted Cross Stitch, Pillow
Counted Cross Stitch, Any Other
Crochet on Hoop
Cross Stitch, printed
Embroidered
Needlepoint
Plastic Needlepoint
Yarn
Any other not listed above

A07 720 HARDANGAR
Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00

1  Article over 14”
2 Article 14” and under
A08 SEWING

Cheryl Schmieg 952-492-2727
Lorraine Barta
Item Drop Off: Thursday, July 20, 6-9 pm or Saturday, July 22, 10 am -3 pm

952-758-4966

Judging Criterion

General appearance, cleanliness and pressing, beauty of finished article
Value of Article in relation to work done and material used

Suitability of materials and thread used

Workmanship (stitches, seams, hems, neatness

Difficulty of Project

Design and Color (appropriateness of design to material used and beauty
of design and color combination)

A08 081 ADULT GARMENTS
Premiums $2.50; $2.00; $1.00

O 00 N O U1l B W N -
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Suit

Jacket or Blazer
Pants or Slacks

Coat

Skirt

Blouse or shirt

Dress or Jumper
Lingerie

Night Gown, Pajamas
Robe

Jogging Suit
Decorated Sweatshirt
Vest

T-Shirt

Costume

Denim

Embroidered

Quilted

Purse or Tote

Any other not listed above



Youth Listing, Age 14 and under
Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
101 Suit

102 Jacket

103 Pants or Slacks

104 Coat

105 Skirt

106 Blouse or Shirt

107 Dress or Jumper

108 Lingerie

109 Night Gown, Pajamas
110 Robe

111 Jogging Suit

112 Decorated Sweatshirt
113 Vest

114 T-Shirt

115 Costume

116 Denim

117 Embroidered

118 Quilted

119 Purse or Tote

120 Any other not listed above

A08 082 CHILDREN’S GARMENTS
Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
Suit

Jacket or Blazer

Pants or Slacks

Coat

Skirt

Blouse or Shirt

Dress or Jumper

Lingerie
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Night Gown, Pajamas
Robe

Jogging Suit
Decorated sweatshirt
Vest

T-Shirt

Denim

e = e e
a b W NN BEKELR O

Embroidered
Quilted
Purse or Tote

B R R
O 00

Any other not listed above

Youth Listing, Age 14 and under
101 Suit

102 Jacket or Blazer

103 Pants or Slacks

104 Coat

105 Skirt

106 Blouse or Shirt

Updated July 7, 2017

107 Dress or Jumper

108 Lingerie

109 Night Gown, Pajamas
110 Robe

111 Jogging Suite

112 Decorated Sweatshirt
113 Vest

114 T-Shirt

115 Costume

116 Denim

117 Embroidered

118 Quilted

119 Purse or Tote

120 Any other not listed above

A09 CRAFTS
Nan Brandtner 952-492-2981
Item Drop Off: Thursday, July 20, 6-9 pm or Saturday, July 22, 10 am - 3 pm

Judging Criterion
General Appearance, Beauty of Finished Article

Value of Article in Relation to work done & material used
Suitability of materials used

Workmanship

Difficulty of Project

Originality of Design

A09 091 CRAFTS

Premiums $1.50; $1.25; $1.00
Basket, Hand made
Basket, decorated
Calligraphy

Candles

Centerpiece

Decoupage Article
Stuffed or Yarn Article
Stained Glass

Stationery, hand decorated

O 00 N O U1 B WIN B
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Stamp Art Card & Envelope

Stamp Art Card & Envelope, Holiday
Stamp Art, Other

Scrapbooking, 2 pages

I
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Scrapbooking, Holiday, 2 pages
Any other not listed above
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A09 092 POTTERY/CLAY
Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
1  Hand Thrown

2 Wheel Thrown

3 Combination

Youth Listings: Grades 3-4-5
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101 Hand Thrown
102 Wheel Thrown
103 Combination

Grades 6-7-8

201 Hand Thrown
202 Wheel Thrown
203 Combination

Grades 9-10-11-12
301 Hand Thrown
302 Wheel Thrown
303 Combination

A09 093 FURNITURE
Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
Table

Night Stand

Chair

Caning

Chest

Deacon Bench
Refinished

N oo W N e

A09 094 JEWELRY

Jewelry should be fastened to a card for safety.
Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00

1 Pins

2 Bracelets
3 Necklaces
4 Earrings

5  Any Other

A09 095 METAL WORK

1 Lamp Base

2 Lawn Markers

3 Sculpture

4 Any Other

Youth Listing, Age 14 & Under
101 Lamp Base

102 Lawn Markers

103 Sculpture

104 Any Other

A09 096 HOBBY CREATIONS/DOLL HOUSES
Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
1  Small-Kit Doll House

2 Llarge-Kit Doll House

3 Small-Original Doll House
4 Large-Original Doll House
MODELS

11 Small-Kit Model

12 Large-Kit Model

13 Small-Original Model

14 Large-Original Model

Updated July 7, 2017
A09 097 WOOD
Products exceeding 4'x6’ may be displayed outside. Safety is not
guaranteed. All hanging items need wire loops for display on peg board.
Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
Bedroom Item

Birdhouse

Bird Feeder
Clock

Child Furniture
Game
Heritage Box
Jewelry Box
Kitchen Item

O 00 N O U B WN P
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Lamp Base

Toy, Children’s

Trunk

Shelf

Wall Hanging, larger than 8x10
Wall Hanging, smaller than 8x10

e T ol
O A W N R

Train

Truck

Car

Cribbage Board
Wreath
Animals

N NN P P -
N P, O O 00

Bowl
Candy Dish
Holiday Item

N NN
u b~ W

Paper Towel Holder
Any other not listed above

N
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Youth Listing, Age 14 and under
101 Bedroom Item

102 Birdhouse

103 Bird Feeder

104 Clock

105 Child Furniture

106 Game

107 Heritage Box

108 Jewelry Box

109 Kitchen Item

110 Lamp Base

111 Toy, Children’s

112 Trunk

113 Shelf

114 Wall Hanging, larger than 8x10
115 Wall Hanging, smaller than 8x10
116 Train

117 Truck

118 Car

119 Cribbage Board

120 Wreath

121 Animals

13



122 Bowl

123 Candy Dish

124 Holiday Item

125 Paper Towel Holder

126 Any other not listed above

A09 098 FRET WOODWORKING

All hanging items need wire loops for display on peg board.
Clocks

Wall Hanging

Shelves

Pictures under 14”

Pictures over 14”

o U W N P

Any other not listed above

A09 099 INTARSIA

All hanging items need wire loops for display on peg board.
Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
People

Wildlife

Fish

Animals

Birds

Flowers

Scenery

Cars
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Pickups
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Machinery
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Any other not listed above

A09 100 CARVING

Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
Animal

Song Bird

Any Other Bird

Fish

Figure, smaller than 12”
Figure, larger than 12”
Waterfowl

Furniture
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Holiday Item
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Chip Carving
Whittling
Relief Shallow

Relief Deep

[ S S SN Y
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Caricature
Walking Stick or Cane
Any other not listed above
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A09 101 Woodburning
Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
1  Animal

Updated July 7, 2017

Song Bird

Any Other Bird

Fish

Figure, smaller than 12”
Figure, larger than 12"
Waterfowl

Furniture

O 00 N O U1 B W N

Holiday Item

10 Scene smaller than 10x12
11 Scene larger than 10x12
12 Human Figures

13 Any other not listed above

A09 102 WOODTURNING

1 Bowls

2 Spindle

3 Any other not listed above

A09 910 CERAMICS

Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
Animals, large

Animals, small

Birds

Bowls

Figures, small, oven glaze
Figures, small, hand glaze
Figures, large, oven glaze
Figures, large, hand glaze
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Holiday items, oven glaze
Holiday items, hand glaze
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Pearlized Item
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Vase, oven glaze

[EEN
w

Vase, hand glaze
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Porcelain Doll
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Ceramic Decoration

A09 911 PLASTER CRAFT
Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
Animals

Figures

Holiday Items

Lamp

Marbleized

Outdoor Item

Wall Hanging

Any other not listed above
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A09 912 FREE HAND PAINTING

(Folk, Peasant, Early American, Pennsylvania, Dutch, Rosemaling)
Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00

1 Box

2 Bookends

3 Decorated Bowl
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Wall Plaque, under 12” diameter

4 Free Standing Decoration
5  Furniture, small piece

6 Plate

7 Tray

8

9

Wall Plaque, over 12” diameter

A09 913 LEATHER TOOLING
Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
1  Smallitem, original design
2 Small item, kit

3 Large Item, original design
4  Llarge ltem, kit

A09 914 WREATH

Premiums $1.50; $1.25; $1.00
Fabric

Dried Flowers

Pine Cone

Silk Flowers

Soft Sculpture

Christmas

Holiday, any other

Dried Materials

Other Materials

Any other not listed above
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A09 915 HOLIDAY DECORATIONS
Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
Holiday Basket

Holiday Door hanging
Holiday Window Hanging
Holiday Table Arrangement
Christmas Tree Ornament
Christmas Tree Skirt
Christmas Stocking

Pine Cone Article
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Holiday Wall Hanging

10 Any Other

Youth Listing, Age 14 and under
101 Holiday Basket

102 Holiday Door Hanging

103 Holiday Window Hanging
104 Holiday Table Arrangement
105 Christmas Tree Ornament
106 Christmas Tree Skirt

107 Christmas Stocking

108 Pine Cone Article

109 Holiday Wall Hanging

110 Any other not listed above

Updated July 7, 2017
A09 916 RECYCLED PRODUCT
Entries in this category will be judged on neatness, originality, and
usefulness of the product. List original item and recycled use on entry
form.
Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
Large Household Item
Small Household Item
Large Yard or Garage Item
Small Yard or Garage ltem
Garment, recycled
Recycled Fabric Mittens

N o o W N e

Any other not listed above

Youth Listing, ages 14 and under
101 Large Household Item

102 Small Household Item

103 Large Yard or Garage Item
104 Small Yard or Garage ltem
105 Garment, recycled

106 Any other not listed above

A09 917 Chair Decorating Contest

Get creative and decorate a small metal

or wood chair. Chairs may be

purchased or made from scratch and

decorated and embellished any way:

theme, plants, paint, instruments,

tools, etc.

Premiums: Grand champion $15
Reserve champion  $10

A09 918 Scarecrow Contest

Grand champion $40

Reserve champion $20

All scarecrows and attachments will
not be returned but become
property of the Scott County Ag

Society to be used during Autumn
Fare (October 7, 2017).
Requirements: 3-6 feet tall and
should have Scott County Fair sign
on the scarecrow. To be displayed
outside of building.
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A1l ARTWORK

Larry Kiewel 952-873-6977
Beth Pauly 952-492-2416
Item Drop Off: Thursday, July 20, 6-9 pm or Saturday, July 22, 10 am — 3 pm

All exhibits must be either framed, matted or wrapped canvas for oil
& acrylics and must have a SECURE WIRE HANGING DEVICE TO HANG

ON PEG BOARD or they will not be accepted.
Premiums $2.50; $2.00; $1.00

One entry per lot. Title and exhibitor’s name should be on the back of

the exhibit.

A111110IL
Animals
Buildings
Figures
Landscapes
Portraits
Water Scene
Scratch Art
Still Life
Florals
Abstract
Children
Seasons

O 00 N O U1 B W N -

N =
w N R O

Holiday

[ERN
H

Special Event

Youth Listing, Grades 9-12
101 Animals

102 Buildings

103 Figures

104 Landscape

105 Portraits

106 Water Scene

107 Scratch Art

108 Sstill Life

109 Florals

110 Abstract

111 Children

112 Seasons (Spring, summer, fall or winter)
113 Holiday

114 Special Event

Al11 112 WATERCOLOR
Lot same as A11 111

A11 113 ACRYLICS

Lots same as A11 111
Al1 114 MIXED MEDIA
Lots Same as A11 111

A1l 115 PEN AND INK

Updated July 7, 2017

Lots same as A11 111

A11 116 PENCIL
Lots same as A11 111

A11 117 SOFT PASTELS
Lots same as A11 111

A11 118 OIL PASTELS
Lots same as A11 111

A11 119 COLLAGE
1 Paper

2 Mixed

3 Any Other

Youth Listing, Grades 9-12

101 Paper

102 Mixed

103 Any other not listed above

A12 PHOTOGRAPHY

Larry Kiewel 952-873-6977

Beth Pauly 952-492-2416

Item Drop Off: Thursday, July 20, 6-9 pm or Saturday, July 22, 10 am -3 pm

One entry per lot.

All entries must be from current year.

Open to amateur photographers only. No professional or commercial
photographers

Photo must be taken by exhibitor and may be processed commercially.

Title and exhibitor’s name should be on the back of the exhibit. Pictures

under 5x7 must be mounted on at least 6x8 poster board.

Pictures over 5x7 must be framed or matted.

All pictures must be able to hang from a single hook on peg board.
Judges' decisions are final.

Premiums $1.50; $1.25; $1.00

A12 121 Age 14 and under BLACK AND WHITE PHOTOGRAPHY: 5x7 AND

UNDER

Portrait

Children

Adults

Farm Animal

Birds

Wild or Zoo Animals
Insects

Still Life

Flowers

O 0 NO UL A WN -

10 Landscapes
11 Seascape
12 Sky scape
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13 Water scape

14 Architectural

15 Motion

16 Americana (flags and events)
17 Seasons

18 Wedding

19 Sspecial Event

20 Night

21 Hand Tinted

22 Farm Equipment Photos

A12 122 Age 14 and under BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHY: OVER
5x7
Lots same as A12 121

A12 123 Age 14 and Under COLOR PHOTOGRAPHY: 5x7 AND UNDER
Lots same as A12 121

A12 124 Age 14 and under COLOR PHOTOGRAPHY: OVER 5x7
Lots same as A12 121

A12 125 Age over 14 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHY: 5x7 & UNDER
Lots same as A12 121

A12 126 Age over 14 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHY: 5x7 & OVER
Lots same as A12 121

Al12 127 Age over 14 COLOR PHOTOGRAPHY: 5x7 & UNDER
Lots same as A12 121

A12 128 Age over 14 COLOR PHOTOGRAPHY: 5x7 & OVER
Lots same as A12 121

A12 129 Ageover 14 Trail Camera Prints

1-Best rack

2-Mammals

3-Non-game animals

4-Birds

5_
Surprise

A12 130 COUNTY FAIR PHOTO
This category accepts photos taken at past
Scott County Fairs. These photos should be
good clear photos that best represent the
entire fair experience. Please see exhibit
instructions and information above. Winners
will be selected by the Scott County Fair board
and may be used in publicity efforts for future
fairs. Must provide a DIGITAL copy for the
fair office.
101 People
102 Animals
103 Attractions
104 Candid
105 Children
106 Events
107 Any Other

Premiums $1.50; $1.25; $1.00

S

Updated July 7, 2017

A15 GARDEN VEGETABLES

Dianne Jabs 952-492-2540

Betty Huebner 952-492-6329

Perishable Item Drop Off: Tuesday July 25, 12-5 pm

NOTE: Decayed, injured, or inferior specimens must not be exhibited, and
when such specimens appear in collection, the entire exhibit may be
disqualified.

When the number of competitors in any lot is less than the
number of awards offered, the judges may, at their discretion, award the
lower prizes, omitting the higher ones; but premiums will not be
awarded on inferior collections or specimens, even if there is not
competition.

A15 GARDENING VEGETABLE EXHIBITS:

BEANS, SNAP: Harvest before constrictions appear between seeds, when
seeds are about half grown. Ends of pods should not be broken off in
picking, Pods should be uniform. Pods may be wiped clean, but not
washed. Trim stems to a uniform % to % inch in length.

BEETS, CARROTS, PARSNIPS, RUTABAGAS, TURNIPS: Root crops should
be mature but not overgrown, pithy or coarse in texture. Tops trimmed
off % inch above crown. Side roots trimmed off but not the taproot.
Roots carefully washed, but not scrubbed.

BROCCOLI: Heads should be dark or purplish green and compact. Avoid
yellow flowers in head. Stems cut about 5 inches from the top of head.
BRUSSEL SPROUTS: Firm, bright green sprouts, all uniform size & shape.
CABBAGE: Stems cut about % inch below head. Remove blemished or
broken leaves, but care should be taken not to peel the heads too much.
A few outside wrapper leaves are desirable. Specimens may be washed.
CAULIFLOWER: Heads should be white, compact, and free of small leaves
and ricey texture. Stems cut as to leave 4 to 6 leaves. Outer leaves
trimmed to 1-2 inches above the white head. Use soft bristled brush to
remove dirt from heads.

CELERY: Remove roots of stalk and trim butt to form a triangle or
pyramid. Trim diseased and broken leaves on outside until color is
uniform.

SWEET CORN: Select ears that are well filled out to the tip. Kernels
should be milky and juicy. Remove outer husks but allow a short shank
and the inner husks to remain.

CUCUMBERS, PICKLING: Select fruits 2-4 inches long. Specimens should
be the same stage of maturity and uniform in size, shape and color.
CUCUMBERS, SLICERS: Select fruits that are straight, dark green, and 5-
10 inches long. They should be uniform in size, shape, and color.
KOHLRABI: Roots removed just below the ball. Remove all but the upper
4-6 leaves. Select specimens that are uniform, medium size, and not hard
or woody. Skin should be easily punctured by thumbnail. They should be
cleaned, but not washed.

GARLIC, ONIONS: Have specimens mature and thoroughly cured. The
neck should be small. Do not peel to give slick appearance. Only such
outer scales that are broken or discolored should be removed. Small
basal roots should be left intact but trimmed to a uniform length of %
inch. Wipe or brush but do not wash.
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PEAS: Harvest when bright green in color with pods that snap and do
not bend with crisp flesh. Ends of pods should not be broken off in
picking. Pods may be wiped clean, but not washed. Trim stems to a
uniform % to % inch in length.

EGGPLANT: A mature eggplant should have glossy skin that is barely
resistant to touch.

PEPPERS: Select firm shiny peppers with no signs of dehydration. Trim
the stem to % inch. They should be uniform in size and shape.
SQUASH, SUMMER: Select small to medium sized fruits when the rind
is soft and easily punctured with the thumbnail. Leave about % inch of
stem and wipe fruits clean.

SQUASH, WINTER, PUMPKINS: Select mature specimens where the
rind resists pressure of the thumbnail. Fruits should be free of defects.
Leave stem attached to the fruit.

SWISS CHARD: Select plants that are fresh, crisp, and have bright green
leaves. Trim off roots and trim butts to pyramid shape. Trim off
diseased and broken leaves on the outside until the color is uniform.
TOMATOES: Select fruits that are uniform in size, shape, and color.
Fruits should be perfectly shaped and free of cracks or blemishes. Trim
stems to % inch.

A15 151 GARDEN VEGETABLES
Premiums $1.25; $1.00; $.75

1 Beans, green, in pod, round, 8 specimens
2 Beans, green, in pod, flat, 8 specimens
3 Beans, wax, in pod, flat, 8 specimens
4 Lima Beans, in pod, 8 specimens

5 Beans, purple, 8 specimens

6  Beets, for table use, 3 specimens

7  Broccoli, 1 head

8  Brussels Sprouts, 1 dozen

9  Cabbage, round head, any variety, 1 head
10 Cabbage, any variety, 1 head

11 Carrots, any variety, 3 specimens

12 Cauliflower, 1 head

13 Celery, 2 plants

14 Corn, sweet, 3 ears

15 Cucumbers, slicers, 3 specimens

16 Cucumbers, baby, 2-3”, 8 specimens
17 Cucumbers, 3-5”, 3 specimens

18 Cucumbers, burpless, 3 specimens

19 Eggplant, 1 specimen

20 Garlic, 5 specimens

21 Kohlrabi, 3 specimens

22 Onion, red, 3 specimens

23 Onion, yellow, 3 specimens

24 Onion, white, 3 specimens

25 Parsnips, 3 specimens

26 Peppers, hot, 5 specimens

27 Peppers, sweet, non-bell, 3 specimens
28 Peppers, sweet, bell, 3 specimens

29 Peppers, other, 3 specimens

30 Peas, green edible pods, 12 specimens

Updated July 7, 2017

31 Green Peas, 12 specimens

32 Pumpkin, 1 specimen

33 Rutabagas, 3 specimens

34 Squash, summer, 2 specimens

35 Squash, winter, 2 specimens

36 Swiss Chard, 3 stalks

37 Tomatoes, red, 3 specimens

38 Tomatoes, yellow, 3 specimens

39 Tomatoes, other colors, 3 specimens
40 Cherry Tomatoes, 12 specimens

41 Tomatoes, Other Small, 12 specimens
42 Tomatillos, 5 specimens

43  Turnips, table use, 3 specimens

44 Ground Cherries, in husk, 8 specimens
45 Okra, 5 specimens

46 Sweet Potatoes, 3 specimens

47  Any Other

A15 152 VEGETABLES UNUSUAL

Premiums $1.25; $1.00; $.75

Weigh at home, list weight or size, and identity of vegetable on card.
Largest Cabbage (by weight)

Largest Pumpkin (by size/weight)

Largest Squash (Cucurbita maxima by size/weight)

Largest Zucchini (by size/weight)

Largest diameter Sunflower, 8” minimum

Tallest Corn Plant

Largest Sweet Corn Ear

Largest Tomato

Veggie People (must be made of all veggies with at least 5 different
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vegetables represented)
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Veggie People (age 14 and under) — Please name your veggie
people.

A15 153 POTATOES (8 potatoes)

POTATOES: Tubers should be uniform in size, color, and shape. Washing
is permitted, but do not blemish the skin by scrubbing.

Premiums $1.75; $1.25; $1.00

Containers Provided.

1 Norland

2 Kennebec

3 Pontiac (red)

4  Russet

5  Any other not listed above

A15 154 GARDEN VEGETABLE BASKET

Premiums: Ribbons awarded to 1st, 2", 3rd place in each lot

$25 Grand Champion, $15 Reserve Champion, $10 2" Reserve

Create a display of vegetables in a basket.

**The display should include 5 to 8 different vegetables. On a 3x5” card,
list the name and variety of the vegetables in the basket. Number(s) of
vegetables in basket should be the same as in A15 151.

1 Garden Vegetable Basket
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Youth Listing, Age 14 and under
101 Garden Vegetable Basket

A15 155 ARTISTIC VEGETABLE ARRANGEMENT

The artistic arrangement should include one or more garden grown
vegetables, designed for home decoration with suitable container or
base. Exhibit may also include a support or background and should not
exceed 28" in height. Culinary herbs may be included, but all fruits,
flowers, etc are excluded. Exhibitor must list all material used on a 3x5
inch card accompanying the exhibit. All general rules for vegetable
exhibits will apply, except for required number of specimens allowed.

Judging Criterion
Arrangements will be judged on the following basis:
Condition or Quality
Color Harmony
Design or Decorative Effect
Originality and Distinction

A15 155 ARTISTIC VEGETABLE ARRANGEMENT
Premiums $5.00; $4.00; $3.00

1  Artistic Vegetable Arrangement

Youth Listing, Age 14 and under

101 Artistic Vegetable Arrangement

LOCAL HARVEST ALLIANCE SWEEPSTAKES CONTEST

A15 156 BEST DRESSED VEGETABLE

Premiums: Ribbons awarded to 1st, 2nd, 3rd place in each lot

$20 Grand Champion, $10 Reserve Champion, $5 2"d Reserve

It’s time to play with your food! Create your own vegetable person.
Use a single vegetable or a combination of vegetables to create a face
or person. You can accessorize your creation with clothing, paint, or
fibers. Rules for A15 apply.

1 Best Dressed Vegetable

Youth Listing, Age 14 and under

101 Best Dressed Vegetable

A15 157 Heritage Vegetable

Premiums $1.25; $1.00; $.75

Beans, green, in pod, round, 8 specimens
Beans, green, in pod, flat, 8 specimens
Beans, wayx, in pod, flat, 8 specimens
Lima Beans, in pod, 8 specimens

Beans, purple, 8 specimens

Beets, for table use, 3 specimens
Broccoli, 1 head
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Brussels Sprouts, 1 dozen
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Cabbage, round head, any variety, 1 head
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Cabbage, any variety, 1 head
Carrots, any variety, 3 specimens

[
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Cauliflower, 1 head

Updated July 7, 2017

14 Celery, 2 plants

15 Corn, sweet, 3 ears

16 Cucumbers, slicers, 3 specimens

17 Cucumbers, baby, 2-3”, 8 specimens
18 Cucumbers, 3-5”, 3 specimens

19 Cucumbers, burpless, 3 specimens

20 Eggplant, 1 specimen

21 Garlic, 5 specimens

22 Kohlrabi, 3 specimens

23 Onion, red, 3 specimens

24 Onion, yellow, 3 specimens

25 Onion, white, 3 specimens

26 Parsnips, 3 specimens

27 Peppers, hot, 5 specimens

28 Peppers, sweet, non-bell, 3 specimens
29 Peppers, sweet, bell, 3 specimens

30 Peppers, other, 3 specimens

31 Peas, green edible pods, 12 specimens
32 Green Peas, 12 specimens

33 Pumpkin, 1 specimen

34 Rutabagas, 3 specimens

35 Squash, summer, 2 specimens

36 Squash, winter, 2 specimens

37 Swiss Chard, 3 stalks

38 Tomatoes, red, 3 specimens

39 Tomatoes, yellow, 3 specimens

40 Tomatoes, other colors, 3 specimens
41 Cherry Tomatoes, 12 specimens

42 Tomatoes, Other Small, 12 specimens
43 Tomatillos, 5 specimens

44  Turnips, table use, 3 specimens

45 Ground Cherries, in husk, 8 specimens
46 Okra, 5 specimens

47 Sweet Potatoes, 3 specimens

48 Any Other

A16 HERBS AND A17 FRUIT

952-492-2540

Betty Huebner  952-492-6329

Perishable Item Drop Off: Tues July 25, 12-5 pm

Dianne Jabs

The term “herbs” has many meanings. For the Scott County Fair, the
accepted meaning is “plants that are not used solely as vegetables or
ornaments.” Dried herbs exhibited in small containers or half pint jars.
Fresh cut herbs exhibited three sprigs on a paper plate.

A16 161 DRIED HERBS
Premiums $1.25; $1.00; $.75
1 Mint, 3 stems

2  Chives, 3 stems

3 Rosemary, 3 stems

4  Thyme, 3 stems

5 Oregano, 3 stems
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6  Basil, 3 stems
7  Dill, 3 stems
8  Any Other, 3 stems

A16 162 FRESH CUT HERBS
Premiums $1.25; $1.00; $.75
1 Arugula

2 Basil

3 Chives

4  Cilantro

5 Dill

6  Marjoram

7  Mint

8 Oregano

9  Parsley (Flat Leaf)
10 Parsley (Curly)

11 Rosemary

12 Sage
13 Tarragon
14 Thyme

15 Any other not listed above

A16 163 GARDEN HERB COLLECTION

A collection of 5 herbs, commonly utilized for flavoring, presented in 5-
inch pots. Group or arrange pots together (on tray, in basket, or other
holder). Provide a 3x5 inch index card with identification and variety
name of Herbs in Collection.

1 Garden Herb Collection

A17 FRUIT

Each variety must be correctly labeled with names. Exhibitors may
replace fruit that shows a tendency to spot or decay with fresh fruit, at
any time during the fair, except when the judges are working on the
class to which it belongs.

Decayed, injured, or inferior specimens must not be exhibited, and
when such specimens appear in a collection, the entire exhibit may be
disqualified.

When the number of competitors in a lot is less than the number of
awards offered, the judges may, at their discretion, award the lower
prizes, omitting the higher ones; but premiums will not be awarded on
inferior collections or specimens, even if there is no competition.
Shape, color, size, quality, uniformity, and conformity to a desirable
type for the variety are the basis for judging. Overgrown specimens are
not desirable. Select specimens normal and uniform as to size, color,
and quality.

Please include an identification tag with the type (variety if
appropriate) of the fruit.

A17 171 SUMMER FRUIT
Premiums $1.25; $1.00; $.75
1  Apples (four specimens; crab, eight specimens)

Updated July 7, 2017

2 Plums (6)

3 Grapes (2 bunches)

4  Strawberries (1/2 pint)

5 Melons (1)

6  Apricots (6)

7  Pears(3)

8  Raspberries (1/2 pint)

9 Rhubarb, 3 stalks

10 Any other not listed above (1/2 pint or 3 specimens)
A18 FLOWERS

Dianne Jabs 952-492-2540

Betty Huebner 952-492-6329
Perishable Item Drop Off: Tuesday, July 25, 12-5 pm

Exhibitors must have the exact number of stalk or stems of blooms called
for in each exhibit, in a clean, suitable container (no fruit jars), otherwise
the exhibit will be disqualified. In this class the flower, stem, and foliage
are judged. There should be no foliage below the water line. A bud
showing color is counted as a bloom. Bloom and uniformity for the
variety are the points the judge considers. All plants and flowers must be
grown by the exhibitor. Only one exhibit per person will be allowed to
compete in each lot. Exhibitor must furnish own container. A bloom or
blossom means an individual flower, one on a stem. A cluster, means

several blooms growing close together on the main stem. A spike means
a flower structure with a stem-less glower on a common lengthened
stalk, as gladioli or snapdragon. A stalk is a stem with one or more
blooms or buds. You may replace flowers during the fair. Vases MUST
BE weighted with clear or colored marbles to avoid tipping and
should fit the size of the bloom.

A18 181 ANNUALS, CUT FLOWERS
Premiums $1.25; $1.00; $.75

1  Asters, single, 3 blooms

2  Asters, double, 3 blooms

3 Cosmos, 3 blooms

4  Coleus, 1 stem

5 Celosia, plumed, 3 blooms

6 Dahlia, 6 inches or larger, 1 bloom
7  Dahlia, under 2”, 3 blooms

8 Dalia, 2”-4”, 1 bloom

9  Gladiolus, large, 1 spike

10 Gladiolus, medium, 1 spike

11 Gladiolus, small, 1 spike

12 Larkspur, 1 spike

13 Marigolds, Miniature 2” or under, 3 blooms
14 Marigolds, 2” to 4”, 3 blooms

15 Marigolds, over 4”, 3 blooms

16 Pansies, 3 blooms

17 Petunia, single, 1 cluster

18 Petunia, double, 1 cluster

19 Petunia, fringed, 1 cluster

20 Petunia, wave, 1 cluster
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25 Zinnias, Pom Pom, under 2”, 3 blooms

26 Bells of Ireland, 3 stems

27 Calendula, 3 blooms

28 Any Other, not listed above, 3 small or 1 large flower
Asiatic Lilies Oriental Lilies

*little fragrance *heavily scented

*early bloomers *large blooms

*wide range of colors *blooms have different colors
*1 to 6 feet tall on rims

*easiest to grow *summer/fall bloomers
*|leaves 4-5 inches in length *2-8 feet tall

*shiny/ skinny leave *leaf color is dull green

Pinks, (dianthus), 1 cluster
Snapdragons, 3 stalks

Zinnias, over 4”, giant, 1 bloom
Zinnias, medium 2” to 4”, 1 bloom

A18 182 PERRENNIALS, CUT FLOWERS
Premiums $1.25; $1.00; $.75
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Allium, 1 stem

Carnation, 3 blooms

Coral Bells, 3 stems

Coneflower, 3 stems

Daisy, Shasta, 3 blooms

Daisy, Gloriosa, 3 blooms

Daisy, any other, 3 blooms

Delphinium, 1 stalk

Dianthus, 3 stems

Gaillardia, 3 stems

Hydrangea, 1 stem

Sweet William, 3 clusters

Lily, Oriental, 1 stalk

Lily, Asiatic, 1 stalk

Lily, Aurelian (trumpet), 1 stalk

Lily, Day, 1 stalk with 3 buds

Lily, other, 1 stalk

Calla Lily, 1 stem

Monarda/Bee Balm, 1 stalk

Peony, 1 stalk

Phlox, 1 stem

Rudbeckia/Black Eyed Susan, 3 stems
Scabiosa, 3 stems

Baby’s Breath, 1 stem

Hosta, Large, 1 leaf & include picture of whole plant
Hosta, Medium, 1 leaf & include picture of whole plant
Hosta, small, 1 leaf & include picture of whole plant
Yarrow, 3 stalks

Achilla (yarrow) 3 stems

Coral Bells 3 stems

Rudbeckia, 3 stems

Dahlia small 3 bloom under 4” with foliage
Dahlia medium 3 bloom 4” to 8” foliage

34 Dahlia 1 bloom over 8“ with foliage
35 Any other not listed above

A18 183 HOUSEPLANTS
Premiums $1.25; $1.00; $.75

1  Prayer Plant (Maranta)

2 African Violet (Saintpaulia)
3 Amaryllis

4  Begonia, big leaf

5  Begonia, small leaf

6  Philodendron

7 Cactus, any

8  Fuchsia

9 Fern

10 Geranium (Pelargonium)
11 Hibiscus

12 Ivy (Hedera Helix)

13 lvy, any other

14 vy, Swedish (Plectranthus)
15 Tradescantia, Wandering Jew
16 Succulents, any

17 Spider Plant (Chlorophytum)
18 Dieffenbachie

19 Aloe Vera

20 Potted Vegetable Plant

21 Gloxinia

22 Orchid

23 Peace Lily

24 Pathos

25 Any other not listed above

A18 184 HYBRID TEA ROSES

(1 Bloom unless otherwise noted)
1 White or White Blend

2 Yellow or Yellow Blend
3 Pink or Pink Blend

4  Red or Red Blend

5  Orange or Orange Blend
6  Purple or Purple Blend

A18 185 GRANDFLORA ROSES
White or White Blend

Yellow or Yellow Blend

Pink or Pink Blend

Red or Red Blend

Orange or Orange Blend

Purple or Purple Blend

A18 186 FLORIBUNDA ROSES
White or White Blend, 1 spray
Yellow or Yellow Blend, 1 spray
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Pink or Pink Blend, 1 spray

Red or Red Blend, 1 spray
Orange or Orange Blend, 1 spray
Purple or Purple Blend, 1 spray
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A18 187 MINIATURES
White or White Blend
Yellow or Yellow Blend
Pink or Pink Blend

Red or Red Blend
Orange or Orange Blend
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Purple or Purple Blend

A18 188 SHRUB ROSE
1  White
2 Yellow
3 Pink

4 Red

5 Orange
6  Purple

A18 189 INTERPRETIVE ARRANGEMENTS

Perishable Item Drop Off: Tuesday, July 26, 12-5 pm
Premiums $2.50; $2.00; $1.00

These flower arrangements are presented in water only.

1  Arrangement of Dahlias
Arrangement of Gladiolus
Arrangement of Roses

W

Arrangement of any other Garden Flowers except Dahlias,

Gladiolus, and Roses

5  Arrangement of Natural Green plant material (not terrarium)

6  Arrangement, miniature, not over 6 inches over all

7  Arrangement, any flowers, in a cup & saucer

8 Arrangement, any flowers, in a unique container

9  Arrangement, NEW (Old Glory) Red, White, Blue

10 Arrangement, NEW Centerpiece of Zinnias

11 Arrangement, Wild Flowers

12 Arrangement, Table Centerpiece (12”-15" tall)

VEGETABLE ARRANGEMENTS

13 Artistic Arrangement of one or more kinds of vegetables designed
for home decoration

14 Arrangement of dried materials in a swag or wreath

PLANT ARRANGEMENTS

15 Container (with soil)

16 Terrarium (must have cover)

17 Dish Garden

18 Natural Garden (Landscapes)

19 Patio Hanging

20 Corsage

21 FAIRY GARDENS

A22 HOMEMADE BEVERAGES
Perishable Item Drop Off: Tuesday, July 25,12 pm -5 pm

Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00

Specifications:

Each entry must be bottled in common wine bottles with cork, screw,
or crown cap. Each bottle must be labeled with the following
information:

Updated July 7, 2017
e Label according to lot number.
e  Description of contents. Note: especially variety of grape such
as Concord, Beta, etc.
e Name and Address of Maker.
e Date (month, year) fermentation was begun
e  Each person may enter one bottle in each lot. Entries cannot be
in the same lot by more than one person from the same family.

Judging Criterion
CLARITY: Brilliance, Luster, Leg
COLOR: Depth & Tint appropriate to class
AROMA & BOUQUET: fruitiness
BALANCE: of sugar, alcohol, & acid
GENERAL FLAVOR: taste, aftertaste, palate
BODY & FINISH: fits type
OVER-ALL IMPRESSION

A22 001 HOMEMADE WINES

1  DryRed Grape

2 Sweet Red Grape

3 Dry White Grape

4  Sweet White Grape

5 Rose-dry or Sweet Grape

6  Sweet Fruit (including rhubarb, no berries)

7  Dry Fruit (including rhubarb, no berries)

8 Dry Berry

9  Sweet Berry

10 Dry or Sweet Specialty (including flowers, vegetables)
11 Sparkling (any type; grape, fruit, etc.)

12 Mead or Honey

13 Any Other Wine —includes blends of fruit and grape, fruit and berry,

etc. or alcoholic cider

A22 002 HOMEMADE BEER

Premiums $2.00; $1.50; $1.00

Exhibitor needs to enter two bottles of beer for each entry; one bottle
for the first round and one bottle for the Champion round. All exhibitors
must be 21 years of age or older. All beers must be homebrewed by an
amateur and in non-commercial facilities. First place winners in each lot
will compete for Champion. Beer may be made from malt, hops, grain,
fruit/vegetable/juice or any other product commonly used in making
beer. Each entry must be bottled in a clean brown or green bottle with at
least a 10-ounce capacity. We prefer they have no raised glass brand
name lettering and printed caps are blacked out.

Judging Criteria:

1 Appropriateness of classification. Does the entry belong in the lot
and style the exhibitor has chosen to place it?

2 BOUQUET?AROMA: A maximum score of 10 points will be awarded:
Malt (3), Hops (3), Other aromatic characteristics (4)

3 APPEARANCE: A maximum score of 8 points will be awarded: Color
(2), Clarity (2), Head (2), Retention (2).

22



4 FLAVOR: A maximum of 19 points will be awarded: Marl (3), Hops
(3), Conditioning (2), Aftertaste (3), Balance (4), Other flavor
characteristics (4).

5 BODY (FULL OR THIN): A maximum score of 5 points will be
awarded.

6  DRINKABILITY & OVERALL IMPRESSION: A maximum of 10 points
will be awarded.

7  Judge will select the prize entry in each lot, reserving the right to
withhold any award, if in their opinion the work submitted does
not merit an award. The judge’s decisions are final.

A22 002 HOMEMADE BEER
Belgian and French Ale
Brown and Scottish Ale
Pale Ale

English Bitter Ale
Porter

Stout

Strong Ale

Wheat Beer

Classic Pilsner
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Light/American Lager

Dark Lager/Vienne/Oktoberfest/Marzen
Bock

Mixed Style

Any other not listed above
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A22 003 HOMEMADE SODA POP
Root beer

Ginger Ale

Cream Soda
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Any other not listed above

A22 004 CIDER (NON-ALCOHOLIC)
1 Apple

2 Pear

3 Any other not listed above

A22 005 Cordials & Liquors
1  Any Variety

Updated July 7, 2017

1 Homemade Sausage
*Refrigeration will be provided for this category*

A24 MISCELLANEOUS AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS
Perishable Item Drop Off: Tuesday, July 25,12 pm =5 pm

A24 001 HONEY, SYRUPS, ETC.
Premiums $1.25; $1.00; $.75

1  Honey (1 pt strained)

2 Comb Honey (1 pound)

3 Sorghum

4 Maple Syrup

5  Any other not listed above

A24 002 EGGS

Premiums $1.25; $1.00; $.75

1  Eggs, White, %5 dozen

2 Eggs, Brown, % dozen

3 Eggs, Green, s dozen

4 Any other not listed above

A24 003 MISCELLANEOUS

1  Lard (1 pt, clear jar)

2 Gourds (2)

3 Noodles, homemade

4 Any other not listed above

A25 ETHNIC CRAFTS
Item Drop Off: Thursday, July 20, 6-9 pm or Saturday, July 22, 10 am -3 pm

A23 HOMEMADE SAUSAGE
Perishable Item Drop Off: Tuesday, July 25, 12 pm -5 pm

* Homemade sausage %

4 Pekarna’s
%

Meat Market

competition
A23 001 Homemade Sausage

b5

Ribbons awarded to
1st, 2nd 3rd place

Champions sponsored by: Pekarna’s Meat Market
$25 Grand Champion; $15 Reserve Champion; $10 2" Reserve

A25 001 Ethnic Crafts
Paintings, sewing, needlework, beadwork, etc.
Premiums: $2.00; $1.50; $1.00
1 Native American
German
Irish
Russian
Scandinavian
Czech
Hispanic
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Any other not listed above

A26 BUTTER AND CHEESE

Perishable Item Drop Off: Tuesday, July 25, 12pm-5 pm
Championships sponsored by: The Landing

Premiums $25; $15; $10

1 Butter e

2 Cheese .
ThreeRivers

PARK DISTRICT
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Updated July 7, 2017
Registration form is located above The link to the online entries site is

the premium list on the Scott located on the Scott County Fair
County Fair website. website
1. Get involved 1. Get Involved
2. Entry Forms 2. Premium List
3. Creative Arts, Education & 3. Click on online entries
Horticulture Registration hyperlink
4. Downloard and print 4. Create a login and follow the

S LG ED LR instrutions on the website

5. Any questions call the fair
http://www.scottcountyfair.org/ yd

office
wp-content/uploads/Creatve-Arts-

Registration-Form-2016.pdf
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